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MANITOBA POLL

METHODOLOGY
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505 Manitoba residents 18+ were surveyed between September 11 -
September 16, 2023.

The survey was conducted online by Leger Opinion (LEO) Panel.
Margin of error is not applicable for online surveys, however, if the survey

was a probability-based random sample of the same size, it would be
considered accurate to +/- 4%, nineteen times out of twenty.

Results are weighted for: o e o o
- Age, gender, and region according to * A * w Y
the most recent Census. L ¢4
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MANITOBA

DECIDED VOTERS

44%
39%
13%
2% 2%
Manitoba NDP, led by Wab Kinew  Manitoba PC Party, led by Manitoba Liberal Party, led by Green Party of Manitoba, led by Some other party
Heather Stefanson Dougald Lamont Janine Gibson
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MANITOBA

DECIDED VOTERS

¥ Manitoba NDP, led by Wab Kinew

Manitoba PC Party, led by Heather Stefanson

5 VA o, °°
559, 8 57% 58%

° 47% %

44% 46% 44% 44% 7%

39% 40%
30% 30% 33%
299, 24% 24%
Decided voters Men 18-34 Men 35-54 Men 55+ Women18-34 Women 35-54 Women 55+ Winnipeg Rest of Manitoba

overall
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MANITOBA

DECIDED VOTERS

® Manitoba NDP, led by Wab Kinew
Manitoba PC Party, led by Heather Stefanson

64%
52% 52% . 53%
48% o 49%
° 46%
44% 44%
39% 37% 38%
33% 35%
28y 0%
21% 22%
Decided voters Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

overall

COUNSEL

counselpa.com



MANITOBA

DECIDED VOTERS

® Manitoba NDP, led by Wab Kinew
Manitoba PC Party, led by Heather Stefanson

. 54%
51% 52%
Y 46% %
44% 46% A p— 46%
39% a% g 1%
© 38% o o ° 38%
359% 36% 37%37% 34%
I I I )
Decided voters High schoolor Some college or College or Master’s degree Under $40,000 $40,000 to under $60,000 to under $80,000 to under $100,000 or more
overall less university  university degree or higher $60,000 $80,000 $100,00
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MANITOBA

DECIDED VOTERS

® Manitoba NDP, led by Wab Kinew

Manitoba PC Party, led by Heather Stefanson 91%
79%
44%
39% 39%
14%
Decided voters overall 2019 NDP voters 2019 PC Party voters 2019 Manitoba Liberal Party

voters
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MANITOBA

Not likely to

LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING voteatall  pon

Q: How likely are you to vote in the upcoming provincial
election scheduled for October 3, 2023?

o, 3%
Not very likely 3%==
tovote

5%

Somewhat likely
tovote 15%

74%

Very likely
tovote
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MANITOBA

LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING

Eligible voters overall

Decided NDP voters
Decided PC Party voters

2019 NDP voters
2019 PC Party voters

Undecided

65+
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15%

N%

10%

9%

10%

24%

6%

Somewhat likely to vote

Q: How likely are you to vote in the upcoming provincial
election scheduled for October 3, 2023?

74%

84%

86%

90%
89%

50%

9N%

Very likely to vote
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MANITOBA

Q: How likel to vote in th ' incial
LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING i s isicrocies s ocien ™"

Eligible voters overall - 5%

Not very likely to vote  Not likely to vote at all
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MANITOBA

VOTING FOR/

VOTING AGAINST

Q: When thinking about the upcoming provincial
election, please tell us which of the two statements
below best represents why you are voting, even if
neither statement completely represents your view:

COUNSEL

In this election, | am
voting for a
candidate/party
because | want them
to win the election
and form government

62%

In this election, lam
voting for a
candidate/party to
stop another party
from winning the
election and forming
government
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For more information: reception@counselpa.com
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